DocuSign Envelope ID: CAA7836F-5402-4586-992B-480B3AA842DC
1t AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT

This amendment to SBCCOG Professional Services Agreement is made as of December 1, 2022 by and
between the South Bay Cities Council of Governments, a California joint powers authority (“SBCCOG”)
and Black & Veach Corporation (“Consultant”).

RECITALS

A. SBCCOG and Consultant entered into a Professional Services Agreement as of March 17,
2022 wherein SBCCOG engaged the services of the Consultant as an independent contractor
to provide professional services to SBCCOG in support of the REAP 1.0 ADU Acceleration
Project.

B. The Agreement expired on December 1, 2022 and the parties desire to extend the Term
through June 30, 2023 with no increase in total task order funding.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the parties agree to amend the Agreement as
follows: The Agreement is hereby amended by extending the Term to June 30, 2023 unless earlier
terminated pursuant to the provisions of the Agreement.

Except as modified above, all other provisions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this agreement to be effected as of the date first
written above.

“SBCCOG”
South Bay Cities Council of Governments

By:

John Cruikshank (Signature)
SBCCOG Board Chair

Date:

Attest:
SBCCOG Board Secretary

“Consultant”
Black & Veach Corporation

DocuSigned by:

By: P(A,H:m

5166677D5C42400...

NarT\e Ryan Pletka
& Title:

22-Dec-2022 | 10:14 AM CST
Date:






